OP \$65,00 20978

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CapitalSource Finance LLC		102/29/2008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Northern Cap and Glove Mfg., LLC	
Street Address:	2633 Minnehaha Ave.	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55406-1530	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2097898	KNOGINTOP
Registration Number:	1918029	PLANET CAPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-651-6128

Email: aschoen@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ann G. Schoen

Address Line 1: 2200 PNC Center

Address Line 2: 201 East Fifth Street

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0089100/0528130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann G. Schoen
Signature:	/Ann G. Schoen/

900195484 REEL: 004570 FRAME: 0103

Date:	06/27/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=SecurityInterest#page1.tif source=SecurityInterest#page2.tif source=SecurityInterest#page3.tif source=SecurityInterest#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004570 FRAME: 0104

4445 Willard Avenue
Twelfth floor
Chevy Chase, MO 20815
phone: 301 841 2700
www.capitalsource.com

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of February 29, 2008 ("Effective Date") by and between Northern Cap and Glove Mfg., LLC ("Grantor") and CapitalSource Finance LLC (the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement by and between Grantor, the Administrative Agent and the other parties thereto dated July 30, 2004 (the "Loan and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement, Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a lien on and security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain intellectual property, including those items set forth on Schedule A hereto; and entered into that certain Acknowledgment of Intellectual Property Collateral Lien dated July 30, 2004 (the "Lien Acknowledgment") for the purpose of recording such security interest with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Lien Acknowledgment) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Lien Acknowledgment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2004, at <u>Reel 2949</u>, <u>Frame 0453</u>; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Administrative Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby (i) terminates the Lien Acknowledgment, (ii) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Intellectual Property Collateral, and (iii) re-assigns to Grantor any right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral to Grantor.

The Administrative Agent represents and warrants that it has the full power and authority to execute this Release.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Maryland.

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC

Name:

Peggy Balsawer
Associate General Couns

Title: Associate General Coul

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

Majk	Status	Serial No/ Reg No	Reg. Date
AVALON	Renewed	74383303/1813843	12/23/1998
KENNETH MICHAEL	Renewed	74383301/1815005	1/4/1994
KNOGINTOP (Stylized)	Registered	75219646/2097898	9/16/1997
KNÖGINTOP			
LAKE OF THE ISLES FINE HEADWEAR	Registered	73720412/1513683	11/22/1988
ISLES	·		
PLANET CAPS	Registered	74383302/1918029	9/12/1995

Trademark Licenses

Trademark Authorization letter from Eddie Bauer, Inc. to Northern Cap Manufacturing Co., predecessor in interest to Northern Cap and Glove Mfg., LLC, dated August 21, 2001.

Certified Manufacturer Agreement between W.L. Gore & Associates and Northern Cap Manufacturing Co., predecessor in interest to Northern Cap and Glove Mfg., LLC, dated June 3, 2002.

Product License Agreement, dated February 1, 2001 as amended by a letter agreement dated April 15, 2003, between United States Ski & Snowboard Association and Northern Cap Manufacturing Co., predecessor in interest to Northern Cap and Glove Mfg., LLC.

A-1